

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2381/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in WP No. 2286/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASTHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Mohan Jayakar, Adv.  
   Mr.    J. Muzaffar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Pankaj Sutar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as on the  
prayer for interim relief.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master