

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2381/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in WP No. 2286/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Jayakar, Adv.
Mr. Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sutar, Adv.
Ms. Priyadeep, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alban Toppo, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
(for State of Maharashtra)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

State of Maharashtra is now represented and the service
is complete

Four week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master